
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2851

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.03.2020


Change of Coal Linkage


2851. SHRI KANUMURU RAGHU RAMA KRISHANA RAJU:

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Government of Andhra Pradesh requesting for change of coal linkage from Singareni

Collieries to Mahanadi Coal Fields;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has taken any decision on this proposal; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF COAL, MINES AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

(a): No such proposal received from Andhra Pradesh Government.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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